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901 Rio Grande Blvd NW A Suite F-142 A Albuquerque, NM 87104 A 505.266.5004 A Since 1996

MYOX ABOVE-GROUND STORAGE TANK

Financial Assurance Cost Estimate

Total estimated cost for closure, reclamation, and restoration of the facility (AST, fencing, etc.)
pursuant to Rule 34 is $49,500 based upon the work elements in the spreadsheet (below). We
used the same estimate as the recently approved cost estimate for Rodney Robinson AST
Containment. Items shown with “0” units are costs recommended by BLM (Federal surface)
but are not required in a closure cost estimate for compliance with Rule 34. The estimate was
generated by Solaris with input from Hicks Consultants and is equivalent to contractor bids for
other AST containments.
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ITEM DESCRIPTION
Myox AST Contamment

Site Containment

Removal of AST and Liner Disposal
Removal of Weir Tanks

Removal of Chemical Trailer
Removal of Filter Pods

Removal of pumps, generators, light
towers

Clean Pumps, piping and equipment

Remove Pumps, piping, and equipment
Assess soil for impacts

Re-grade and Reclaim Site

Misc. disposal and removal of fencing
and cattle guards

Facility Decommision and Reclaim
Site Subtotal:
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UNIT
PRICE

$1.000.00
$30,000.00
§500.00
$50.00
§200.00

$200.00
§1,500.00

$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$16.000.00

§1,000.00

TOTAL Rule 34

Cost

§0.00

$30,000.00

§0.00
§0.00
§0.00

§0.00
§0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00
§16,000.00

$1,000.00

549,500.00
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720
District Il

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720
District Ill

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
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CONDITIONS

Action 25797

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator: OGRID: Action Number: Action Type:
SOLARIS WATER MIDSTREAM, LLC 907 Tradewinds Blvd, Suite B Midland, TX79706 371643 25797 C-147L
OCD Reviewer Condition
vvenegas None
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