R. T. HICKS CONSULTANTS, LTD.

901 Rio Grande Blvd NW ▲ Suite F-142 ▲ Albuquerque, NM 87104 ▲ 505.266.5004 ▲ Since 1996

MYOX ABOVE-GROUND STORAGE TANK

Financial Assurance Cost Estimate

Total estimated cost for closure, reclamation, and restoration of the facility (AST, fencing, etc.) pursuant to Rule 34 is **\$49,500** based upon the work elements in the spreadsheet (below). We used the same estimate as the recently approved cost estimate for Rodney Robinson AST Containment. Items shown with "0" units are costs recommended by BLM (Federal surface) but are not required in a closure cost estimate for compliance with Rule 34. The estimate was generated by Solaris with input from Hicks Consultants and is equivalent to contractor bids for other AST containments.

ITEM				UNIT	TOTAL Rule 34
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	PRICE	Cost
	Myox AST Containment				
1	Site Containment	0	1	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2	Removal of AST and Liner Disposal	1	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Removal of Weir Tanks	0	5	\$500.00	\$0.00
4	Removal of Chemical Trailer	0	1	\$50.00	\$0.00
5	Removal of Filter Pods	0	1	\$200.00	\$0.00
	Removal of pumps, generators, light				
6	towers	0	4	\$200.00	\$0.00
8	Clean Pumps, piping and equipment	0	1	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
9	Remove Pumps, piping, and equipment	0	3	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
11	Assess soil for impacts	1	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Re-grade and Reclaim Site	1	1	\$16,000.00	
13	Misc. disposal and removal of fencing and cattle guards	1	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Facility Decommision and Reclaim Site Subtotal:			-	\$49,500.00

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 25797

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:			OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
SOLARIS WATER MIDSTREAM, LLC	907 Tradewinds Blvd, Suite B	Midland, TX79706	371643	25797	C-147L

OCD Reviewer	Condition
vvenegas	None